FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-05-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

4 12-00

05/05

101346652

DECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	IN FORW COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type						
X New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 01. 01. 96					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name BW/IP International, Inc. Execution Date Month Day Year 12 23 96						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association					
Other						
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Delaware					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name BW/IP International II	P, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 200 Oceangate Boulevard, Suite 900						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Long Beach	California 90802 State/Country Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat						
2000 JJALLAH2 00000029 1548874 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
482 175.00 OP 481 40.00 OP						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
0110 0054	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	937-223-2050		
Name	B. Joseph Schaeff			
Address (line 1)	Killworth Gottman Hagan & Schaeff, LI	LP		
Address (line 2)	One Dayton Centre, Suite 500			
Address (line 3)	One South Main Street			
Address (line 4)	Dayton, Ohio 45402-2023			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance including any attachments.	e document # 4		
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	XX Mark if additional numbers attached		
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER			
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	gistration Number(s)		
	SEE	ATTACHED SCHEDULE		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	41) : \$ 215.00		
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
	eayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the accoun Deposit Account Number:	#		
	Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes No		
Statement a	nd Signature			
attac	ne best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy of the original document. Charges to depo- cated herein.			
B. Josep	h Schaeff B Doed Schaef	// April 13, 2000		
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed		

SCHEDULE

BW/IP (stylized)	1,548,874	07/25/89
FIVE STAR SEAL & Design	1,291,851	08/28/84
Five Star Seal Design (double arrow)	1,624,849	11/27/90
Five Star Seal Design (single arrow)	1,674,796	02/11/92
GASPAC	1,941,730	12/12/95
UNITED CENTRIFUGAL	1,644,974	05/21/91
UPC	2,134,778	02/03/98
WILSON-SNYDER	551,064	11/20/51

TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0585

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BW/IP INTERNATIONAL, INC. ("BW/IP"), a Delaware corporation, with an office at 200 Oceangate Boulevard, Suite 900, Long Beach, California 90802, U.S.A., is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications for trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A (TRADEMARKS) attached hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, BW/IP INTERNATIONAL IP, INC. ("IP"), a California corporation, having an office and a place of business at 200 Oceangate Boulevard, Suite 900, Long Beach, California 90802, is desirous of acquiring said TRADEMARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, BW/IP assigns to IP, effective as of January 1, 1996, all right, title and interest in and to said TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer and its corporate seal to be affixed hereto this 234 day of December, 1996.

BW/IP INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Vice President

ATTEST:

Assistant Secretary

(SEAL)

1

i:\MJY\1996\ASGNMNT2

State of California) ss.
County of Los Angeles)

On December 231 1996, before me, Jennifer Wilson, personally appeared John M. Nanos and John D. Hannesson, personally known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the written instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities and that by their signatures on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Normey Pueric

BW/IP INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Certificate of Assistant Secretary

The undersigned, John M. Nanos, hereby certifies that he is the duly elected and acting Assistant Secretary of BW/IP International, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

The undersigned further certifies that attached hereto is a true and complete copy of the assignment document dated 23 December 1996 made between BW/IP International, Inc. and BW/IP International IP, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto subscribed his name as Assistant Secretary of BW/IP International, Inc. this 17th day of April 1998.

RECORDED: 04/17/2000

Assistant Secretary

BW/IP International, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0588